Worksheet
Leasing

Suite: Zﬁoq Tower: oSVZ Date: ,‘P" 9 “1 Completed by: Si“”.

Please mark if completed:
/ e Copy of ‘Lease Prior to Closing’ Amendment

J ® Copy of Lease Agreement

/ ® Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 28% payable to Blaney McMurtry LLP in Trust

20
/ ® Certified Deposit Cheque for leasing fee as per the Leasing Amendment payable to Amacon City Centre Seven New
Development Partnership.

Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: $ 12 » 980

Je Copy of Tenant's ID
Copy of Tenant’s First and Last Month Rent
/ ® Copy of Tenant's employment letter or paystub

J e Copy of Credit Check

Copy of the Purchasers Mortgage approval

The elevator will not be allowed to be booked until all of the Above items have been completed and submitted

Administration Notes:

(M3 331 -4609 - Hossam

(416) 534 - 7022 - Amal




PSv2
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING
Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and
AMAL MAHMOUD MOSTAFA AHMED ELBLAKOUSY and HOSSANMELDIN ALI SAAD (the

"Purchaser”)
Suite 2604 Tower TWO Unit 4 Level 25 (the "Unit™)

Itis hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for

such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to
be of the essence:

Insert:

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitied to seek the Vendor's approvai to assign
the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

(a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry, in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential
Unit to an amount equal to twenty percent (20%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;

(b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.

(c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and
their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur
as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit
or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee {including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which
may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and
expenses(including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the
Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement;

(d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to, a

review of the sublicencee’s personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser
and the sublicencee;

(e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of One Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the
application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF the parties have executed this Agreement

]
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this __ § __ day of Hﬁf’/( 2017.

Witness: ' Purchaser: HOSSAMELDIN AL} SAAD
f
Witness: / Purchaser: AI;AL MAHM@UD MOSTAFA AHMED

ELBLAKOUSY

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.

DATED at this day of 2017,

AMACON DEVELOPMENT {CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:

Authorized Signing Officer
| have the authority to bind the Corporation

masql_308.rpt 26sepi6



PSv2
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING
Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

AMAL MAHMOUD MOSTAFA AHMED ELBLAKOUSY and HOSSAMELDIN ALI SAAD {the

"Purchaser”)
Suite 2604 Tower TWO Unit 4 Level 25 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for

such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to
be of the essence:

Insert:

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitied to seek the Vendor's approval to assign
the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions;

{a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry, in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential
Unit to an amount equal to twenty percent (20%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;

(b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.

{c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and
their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all cosis, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur
as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit
or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee (including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which
may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominiumj) inclusive of any and all costs and

expenses{including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the
Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement:

{(d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to, a

review of the sublicencee’s personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser
and the sublicencee;

(e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of One Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the
application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this X > day of dor i 2017,

—%@.
Witness: / Purchaser: HOSSAMELDIN ALI SAA

Witness: Purchaser: AM AHMOUD yOSTAFA AHMED
ELBLAKOUSY
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.
DATED at this day of 2017.

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:

Authorized Signing Officer
| have the authority fo bind the Corporation

masql_308.rpt 26sepl6



OREA tmioteisa: Agreement to Lease

Assaciation Re ’de : '
Form 400 sidentia

for use in the Provinge ol Onlacic

This Agresmentio lease dated this. A3 . daynfMamj‘
TENANT {Lessee), Frank Cidade =~

T3 aEaRciak wandbe sbbeemerae

e o e
LANDLORD [Lessor}, Hossameldin Saad And Ama! Elblakous

............................. rrore i ool acraarientn

ADDRESS OF LANDLORD ........ ... cccoco o or worimsiaemoang 1 semsore i cessssbenstesgessemsesnes ceremsrmer conen asrn stonseonteeeos oo
liegal oddress for the purpore of ireg }

The Tenant hereby offers to lease from the tandlord the premises o5 describedd herein on the terms and subject fo the condifions os set out in this Agresment.
1. PREMASES: Hoving inspected the premises and provided the preseni fencn! vacates, |/we, the Tenant hereby offer 1o leate, pramises known os:

#2604 - 510 CURRAN PL FEE Misgissauga S LSBOJ8 |
2. TERM OF LEASE: The lease shall be for a term of .1 Y 22T o et re e commencing Aprill,ﬂz..!?.... fees 22,
3. RENT: The Tenani will pay to the said landlord manthly and every monith during the said lerm of the lease the 3um oF v veeees oo s, .
One Thousand Nine Huedred Fifty . sersrerimrcssonnss Canadian Dollors [CONS. 1:950.00

véry month during the currency of the said rerm, First and lnst months’ reni fo be paid in |:||:iw:mt:=r
upon camplation or dote of occupancy, whichaver comes firy,

payable in advance on the first doy of sach and e

jvors,.. JEOD Acgentanwe i L -
4. DEPOSIT AND PREPAID RENT: The Tenant delivers... JPOD A _g!mwe o S T R =)
by negofioble chogue poyate o ROYAL LEPAGE REAL ESTATE SERVICES LTD., BROKERAGE, _ . heposh okder”

in the amaunl of.. Liwee Thousand Nine Hundred

Canadian Dollors [CDNS..,amQQ...a..i......;..........l os o deposit fo ba held in irust oz security for the Faithful perfarmance by the Taacnt of ol

terms, covenanis and conditions of the Agreament and to be applied by the landiord agoinst the FIRST oo, and LAST ..
manth's reni, If the Agreement is not accepied, the daposit is to be returad 1o the Tenan withou! interest ar deduction.

For the ; d%WWnM@M’M‘mIﬁMWB ted 10.deliver the dapesit e lie Deposit Halde: within 24
kourseg’ﬂnmpmm fhis Agrearsent. The porfius io this Agrosment horehy tiel e shot, unbass otherwse provided for i this Agreaman,
the Dopusit Holder shofl ploce e deposil in trestin Bie Degosit Holde:'s non-interest honring Reof Exiole Trust Aceounl and no iniersst shall ba sgraed,
receivad or poid on the deposil,

5. USE: The Tenont ond tandlord agree thot unless otherwise agreed o hecain, only five Tanan! namad pbove ond ary persan nemed in a Renfal
Application completed prior lo this Agresmant will cecupy the promisss,

Pramises fo b used only for: RESidential ; .y S A

aaiarnr e an eny 7 TRy W Ve BB

6. SERVICES AND COSTS: The cost of the following services applicable o the premises sholl be pald as follows:

LANDLORD TEMANT LANDLORD TEMANT
Gas (M| Cable TV C ]
Oit X [ Condominium/Cooparafive feas X O
Electricity 0 14 Garboge Remaval [ x
Hol water heater rantal pis} O Oiher: Property Tazes... ... X d
Waler and Seweroge Charges 4] O OHhEr: oo eocorrrermsmn cnsnne cssrrmsen ores O O

The Laadlord will poy the proparty iaxes, bu if the Tenant is assessed as o Seporats Schuol Supporter, Tenanl will pay ks the Landiord a sum sufficient
1o covar the excess of the Seperals School Tax over the Public School Tax, if any, For a ful calendor year, said sum io be esfimatad on the tax rate for
the currant year, and fo be poyabls in equa! monthly installments in addilien to the above mentionad rental, provided however, thot the fulf amount

shall bacome due and be poyable on demand on the Tanoat: _
INSTIALS OF TENANT(S) INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S}: (‘Q’&

The nosfemeiks REAIFCED, REAITOUSS: Ihe REATORS alled by The Conadion Reot Estota
E Au:mhnxé’!ﬂ] e idealidy real ulchwprémimn‘h mﬁﬁm of C!ﬁ. m-f"mk?'m i

U7, Qo !mx;m . El&"}.s\lﬁdn’ resyrind Thes fevm won dhamsloped b,mfhﬂhm«dmv&im
repieaduel prohibited widls tonsep) of CREA. O
mu“mmw%'hﬂmwdrx:um Oﬁghm%gmﬁm ‘ - Form 300 Revised 2017 Page1of §

WEBForms® Danf2016



0. BINDING AGREEMENT: This Agreemen) and uceaplance theraol shall constitute o binding agresment by the parlies fo enler info the Leose of the

Fremises ond 1o ghide by the wrms and conditions hassin conicined.

SIGMED, SEALED AND DEUVERED in the presance of:

N WITNESS whases

RestaRe p aaned
anany vadAenbme bmeirdla cpat 2 Fob e PR aEE a et reen

BGveronio

AUl sal my hond ond seal:

o s B ONTE MRECH 152017
{Beal] ' B

® onc.

" (el
e B DATE...
]

€ et aks, pRebn e

e 4 A B AR b s AR PR

We/I the Landlosd hereby accep! the above offer, and efree that the commission logether with applicshle HST fand ony other lax as moy hereafier be
applicoble) may ba deducied from the deposh and furiher ogres to poy uny temaining bulance of commission forthwirh,

AR (BA kbR AEA pma Rt A i S hrdr e [,

»heraunio sat my hand and saak:

SEERIAREESL) 1A wndeeran.

[Witness)

SPOUSAL CONSENT: The undersignad spouse of the Landlerd hereby consants k tha dispasiiion avidenced herein pecsuant o the provisions of the Family e
Act, R.5.0.1990, and hareby agrees lo exacule oll necassary or incidentol documens fo give full forca and effect io the sale avidanced herein,

CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: Nebihsionding anyking

enmarres:

tned herein'lo i anirmey; | conficm this Agceement with of I
linuﬁ_yuc:mbyaﬂ.pmﬁnm..f.!'ww.mhis...l&“.dwd.......ﬁmgg, ....... 20l8 . 10
' ) ' " INFORMATION ON BROKERAGE(S] -

MAHMOUD ABDELMEGID.

Listing Brokeroge ROYAL LEPAGE REAL ESTATE SERVICES LTD.

Tol.No, (903) 828-1122

; | Coap/Tenan! Brokeroge CLOUD REALTY
CINDY NATHALIE BRAN

LRI .-u;.._uu-u_u}siq‘-«n.... tocasawasr v

v mmng by R FamaREATT IR ek wn tryadireIas

Tol.No. (305).997-6000

EE ALk smbe g e

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

1 ecknowledge recaipt of my signed capy of this accepled Agreement of
isose and | authorize the Brokerage o forward a copy o my luwyer.

cmates s vetmisin DATE

,lm&dga'mimdmywmdw-wwd

locse amd | authorize: the Brokarage to forward copy to my fowyer,

OSURRIURPR » ) | -SSP

TR PR TEP PR -

. DATE

fienong

o b

rermrin DATE v esincinivcroe « on

Pravss rre apaci s vemmpe

fandord” "
Addrass for Service .. . .......

SSEOYRPUI - 1 S
Llondlord's lawysr oo cipine - e,
Address . ..

SE S i e e PR A SR o d e g BB

B T T e P S

PR

AT NSl I KA R T Fae et v bERdEE =

R e L o LT LT L PR s TR SR,

AC HoeRAR me e imeen o

Rt et 2.0 s a LT o

{anani) '

Address Bor SBIWES wvvsusemmcmssscecrer v en o vasme oepreeopemstree sessafiomst frrsass
LT R - dwrnaenss TOTINDY L S,
Tonant's Lawyer ... .vmarcersisass ue e orRraE: o
Address ..

bewr rened s oo

ARG A MIRAThbds i

A namen Fmpun L BN S s
L O .
.a:-g-m-,--u-uﬁu--n-_--.-- L e ) - wie

{dhrized 1o bind Vhe Lising Brokerage)

COMMISSION TRUST ABREEMENT

faae.
Ingrrsiaaion for the Coapmroting e : _m?mum;mmmawgw_umm&ummmmm
e e ey o ot Do B i oot Sl ny Bl e oo by the M3 Lok rctocvey o Commacin Tra

it 10 Loaza.

iy wust This cgpeatenonl sholl consiinvie o

Acknrowledgad by

: bﬁﬁh PR

e
R
LN

actemarks REN DRSS and S AEAT OO connallad
Reion TRy o e o s SufSEAG O loge oreconncled

The Canadion Reol Eots
. Used vnder foane,

422017, Qosaic Real e Asicronion POREAT]. All righs reservadl, This Fmwas OREA.for i vt ond svgrodiction
e S e L B R Pl ST

Form 400  Revsed 2017  Paga 3 of 3
WEBFarms® Dec/2018

- ﬁ?un DATE M&SP‘ 20}



m snaroResitsate Schedule A

Association
Agreement to Lease - Residential

Form 400

for use in the Rrovince af Dooric

This Schediste is aftached to and forms part of the Agraamen! io Loase between;

TENANT (Lessee). Frank Cidﬁﬂﬂ .- ssemiane . and

LT 44 SR PR e g AN A SRR RN Ea T AR R Y RS S hiAamd d an

.........................................................................

for he fease of #2604 - 51-9 CURRAN P, s Mnssls.?uga

AR LRI IRERLsLANERLEE DL bqd ke kepabepbay cessenrrrerere amprrerenass o DRI B anlheieiaiaene., O3Y 0F 5000

The tenaat agrees during the last 60 days of the term of extension thereof, the premises may be shown at
reasonable times, with 24 hours notice by appointments to prospective tenants or buyers.

The Tenant agrees t offer a REFUNDABLE key deposit of $300.00 (Three Hundred Dollars) to the landlord on or

be fore the commencement of the lease term. The landlord agrees to provide the tenant with 2 keys, and 2 mail keys. WJ‘L
The Tenant must return all keys upon expiration of the lease or any extension thereof ‘ Aoy

to the landlord in order to receive the key deposit back. Should the tenant comply with returning all keys to the W7
Landlord on expiration date, the Landlord agreas to return the deposit fo the Tenant in full without any deductions. ‘?‘ 4

The tenant agrees to pay the cost of minor repairs up to $50.00 (FIFTY DOLLARS) per incident. The Landiord Z’QM =
agrees (o pay the BALANCE of repairs in excess of $50.00 (FIFTY DOLLARS). The Tenant agrees that should the -
Tenam damages the unit and its appliances due to willful negligence that he/she will pay the full cost of repair.

The Tenant agrees to provide |0 post dated checks to the Landlord or his or her authorized agent prior to
commencement of lease term.

‘The Tenant agrees to maintain no pets and no smoking in the unit as per Landlord's request.

T lurdlod o Jle vt o v und R wypecton

This form must be inidalled by afl parties fo the Agreement lo Lease.

INITIALS OF TENANT(E): INITIALS OF LANDLORD{S):

e wademaris FEALICD, FEALIGRSS and Tie FEALTOM kogo dm zansalied by The Canasian fl Bxate
@ ASGotiaton (CROR) are bty 169l SSA prolossOnats Whe g ahisers Of CFEA. L Lvfer ST

B 1637, Dntaria Mgl S180 Asitciihon (OREA’Y Al sighiscassrvad This i e devsiopin by OFEA fae (v uia and niprotusion
) B TORIPNS 80 Loamets i o i peQhECinnd il e conam of QREA, Bo not alter
e o FBIOAICLG 13 GonGant B ot T PR BP0 B o S il ot Y R Form 400 PReied 2097 Paga 5 of §

WEBFonns® Dec/2018



pPSVL 2604




V2 260y T

Proof of first + last movth  gposif ROYALL:PAGE
TR

Royal LePage Real Estate Services Ltd., Brokerage
Carporate Brokerage Accounting Department

39 Wynford Drive, 3rd Floor

Toronto, Ontaric M3C 3K5

Bus: 416-510-5688

Fax: 416-510-5682
April 05, 2017

Hossameldin Saad and

Amal Elblakousy

-Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: 510 Curran Place #2604

Please find enclosed a cheque in the amount of $1,696.50, representing the amount by which the
deposit on the lease of the property referenced above exceeds the real estate commission payable as

calculated below:
Lease Price: $  1,950.00
Total Commission: $  1,950.00
GST/HST Registration #892993502:  § 253.50
Deduct: Deposit held in trust: $  3,900.00
Refund due to you: $ 1,696.50

We would like to take this opportunity to extend to you our sincere thanks for allowing us to
represent your interests in this transaction.” Should you require any real estate advice or assistance in
the future, we would consider it a privilege to be of service once again.

Yours truly,

7\
Royal LePfgs Real Estate Services Ltd., Brokerage
7

Deal Closing Administrator

cc: Mahmoud Abdelmegid

“Errors and Omissions Excepted”




CITTY CONCRETE FORMING LTD
3054 Franze Dr
Mississauga, Ontario
L5A2R7
Tei: (416) 717-0505

March 15,2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves to inform that Mr. Frank Cidade, is currently employed by the above
mentioned company since June 1997. He holds the position of a supervisor, earning
$2,640.00 per week.

This is a permanent position as Mr. Cidade is an integral part of our company.

I you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned,
I remain

Yours Truly,

-

oAl
A .
I AT LR S, ',,.{ Lyl

Fatima Alves
Bookkeeper
Tel:(416) 588-2998



CITTY CONCRETE FORMING LTD

Employee Detaii 09/01/2016 to D3/13/2017

Date Gross El
Cidade, Frank
09/06/2018 2,640.00 0.00
09/12/2016 2,640.00 (.00
08/19/2016 2,640.00 0.00
09/26/2016 2,640.00 0.60
10/03/2016 2,640.00 0.00
1001172016 2,640.60 0.0
1011712016 2,640.00 0.00
1012472016 2,640.00 0.0¢
10/31/2018 2,640.G0 0.00
11/07/2018 2,640.00 0.00
HMA42018 2,640.00 .00
11242018 2,640.00 6.00
11/28/2016 2,640.00 06,00
12/05/2016 2,640,600 0.00
1211212016 2,640.C0 0.00
12/19/2016 2,640,600 0.00
12126/2016 2.640.00 0.00
01/0212017 2.640.00 0.00
010972017 264000 0.00
01672017 2,640.00 0.00
01723712017 2,640.00 0.00
0113012017 2.640.00 0.00
02/0612017 2,640.00 0.00
G2/1312017 2,640.00 0.00
02/21/2017 254000 0.00
0272712017 2,640.00 0.00
03/06/2017 2,640.00 0.00
Q31312017 2.640.00 0.00
Total 73,820.00 0.00

Printed On: 03/15/2017

CPP

0.00
8.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35
127.35

1,400.85

Tax

795.79
795.789
795.79
795.79
795.79
795.79
785.79
795.79
795,79
795.79
795,79
795.79
795.79
785.79
795.79
795.79
785.79
7e1.10
790.39
790.39
790.38
790.38
790,39
790.39
790.39
780.39
780.39
7490.39

22,223.43

Union Net Pay
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,586.21
48.00 1,556.21
4800 1,566.21
48.00 1.556.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,566.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,586.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,566.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,556.21
48.00 1,556.21
438.00 4,556.21
48.00 1.433.55
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1.434.26
48.00 1,434.26
48.00 1.434.26
1,344.00 42,231.72

Regular Hrs.

60.00
60.00
§0.00
£0.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
80.00
€0.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

1.680.00

Page 1



Member Services
PO. Box 3020

Postal Station D CreDIT ALERT® PLUS
Etobicoke ON MFC 4V5

Februgry 16, 2017

FRANK A CIDADE Subscriber Number: 88080880
1175 DUNDAS ST. W

TORONTO, ON M6J 1X3

Here is your Quarterly Credit Update.

b4 - €% fﬁ’ﬂ" X 1
Please review yourt information carefully to ensure its accuracy. Inaccurate el s & Equ:_far:
information could be a sign of potential identity theft. The sooner you know
about suspicious information, the sconer you can take action f necassary. As 786

a subscriber, you have quick, easy access to Cradit Education Speciaists
who can answer your questions. Please call 1-800-548-2610 Monday - Friday
S4.m 109 . and Saturday 10 ke 6 p.m EST. :

© Credi soorte cange hokueon 396 and B2

) -y a o
Important Reminder. : 5 <radit Raﬂ"g“ls 5
With the added flexibility of online account management, you can check your
aceount activity 24/7. There's naver been a belier time fo regster for onfine Geoed

access - it's safe, easy, and free. Register foday at www.alerlssrvice.ca.

I Out of Weak, Falr, Oood and Excelient
L Unrated = Not enough cradit data to cafculate.

Register Your Oniine Account
USER ID : CIDADE & PIN : LKLFDGTS
www.alertservice.ca

Sumemnary of Changes as Reported In vour Equifax Crodit Fite Sines vourl a5 Repert:

Following is a summary of changes in your personal credit file as reported to Equifax by your lenders and creditors. -
Reporting of this information to the credit agency Is voluntary. Information may not be reported or updated in a timely

CAN{
manner. _ 093355
Personal Information* - k) kigguirios w R T e

Identification Information ... vveecreeernerncenciinnn. 0 INQUITES oo s s s rsarsscrbe v e s ersrn s v snen s 0 T
AdAress Changes ........covumrerieinsessseesasessrssssnnes 0 E=

g =

=

Account iInformation* . =
New Accounts OPEned ... remronmrsscrses cvaercarneivie 3 Accounts Reported as Closed.....c...cocnveriiivrnicnn 0 =
Negative Information Added ....ccouiveris cornrcaninanncne @ Balance INCreases ... oo, 1
Agcount Status IFAPIoVEd ... ecsrseovssn o Credit LImit INCIBASES ..o s rmse s rresscssssinscavssinedd ==
=

K H g L frorrereee——y

| Public Records & Collactions i | Othes =

{ NEW PUBHC RECOTES .c.c.vrcooeerearsmcsrrresessseresrnmeneen @ | | HETOS REMOVEd FOM FHOS..0r,.oorr eememrererren | —
New Collection ACCOUNtS.....ocevemsnicncanes S .0 ; ae
New Legal ROMS.. ..o i rosinne e — PPN ¢ =
]

==



N

CITTY CONCRETE FORMING LTD.

Cidade, Frank
R‘gulart"i‘illl.ll!.-llli L] 2’400‘00

U3/GBI2TTT

For Fay Period: US/0S/2017

cppﬂianl----lunilﬂilln--!i--'lan 1 27-35

CHEGRIE NO.

4363
Gmss-lllII'knlitlii--iu.II-I 2'640-00

004563

VacatloN.omseeecsussanness 240,00 Tan 790.39 Withheld....vruesnsanarnes = 1,205, T4
T Vacation Ded e 240,00 A

Gross 2,640.00 Union.... e 4800 Mot e 1,434,268
Withheld..esrcerarseene 1,208.74 Devys 1. fulat

Days 2 0.00

Days 3 0.00

Dzys 4. 0.00

Days S.cucmvssesmsvsnimsinnsas 0.00

Regutar: 6G.00 iHours @ $40.00

" ———————

CITTY CONCRETE FORMING LTD.

v e e R A e B

et el e e

004605

GHEQUE NQ,
Cidado, Frank Q3IMI20T7 For Pay Perled: SEAGRNYY 4605
unlarﬂllililllnll“”‘l‘l 2,400!00 c?? 127-35 Gmﬁ - 2’640-“0
va“atlonﬂllllllﬁ"'lll".!l.l m‘w Tax_. i 790i39 wime‘d.-lll‘ll.l.ﬂ'llili -1 '205#7‘
vaﬁaﬁﬂﬂ Mllll“ﬂl‘lllll 245.80
Gross 2,640.00 Union 48.00 HMet.. 1,434.26
Withheld...cosmcunmens 1,205.74 Days 1 v u.pa
Days 2 - 0.00
Days 3 wene 0.00
Days 4 0.00
Days 5 0.00

Regulan 60.00 Hours ©@ $40.00



)

TD Canada Trust
MISS MARKET PLACE

4565 HURONTARIO ST U-C10
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4Z3M1

www.tdcanadatrust.com

January 20,2017

AMAL MAHMOUD ELBLAKOUSY
HOSSAMELDIN ALl SAAD

4070 PARKSIDE VILLAGE DR UNIT 10
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B 0OK2

Dear Valued Customer:

Re: Mortgage Approval Confirmation

This will confirm that you qualify for a residential mortgage loan with The Toronto-Dominion Bank
("TD Canada Trust"), secured by the property at 465 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W, APARTMENT
2604, MISSISSAUGA, ON L5BOES3 (the "Property"), with the following terms and on the following
conditions, including the Standard Conditions included at the bottom of the letter, following the

si?nature line:
Applicant(s):
Principal Amount:

Fixed Annual Interest Rate:
Interest Rate Expiry Date:

Prepayment Option:

Term:
Amortization:
Anticipated Ciosing Date:

AMAL MAHMOUD ELBLAKOUSY
HOSSAMELDIN ALI SAAD

$273,675.00
3.99% per annum, caiculated semi-annually not in advance

April 28, 2017
This means the Interest Rate for the Term selected will
expire on this date.

Closed to prepayment privileges, subject to ferms of
mortgage

3 years
30 years
April 28, 2017

Other charges may be payable to TD Canada Trust on closing, including Appraisal and Administration
fees (including our legal fees and costs for registering the mortgage).

This Approval Confirmationis valid until April 28, 2017.

Conditions

- Confirm SCOTIABAN CC 3792413227686 has already been closed
« SATISFACTORY CONFIRMATION OF DOWN PAYMENT [S REQUIRED

BORROWER(S)

COPY FIRM PURCHASE & SALE AGREEMENT. IF MLS, LISTING WITH PHOTO REQUIRED
» SATISFACTORY CONFIRMATION OF ANNUAL INCOME TO BE CONFIRMED FOR

« income cenfirmed using dirfdep for both

FULL APPRAISAL REQUIRED

Any Mortgage Approval Confirmation previously issued for this property is no longer valid.

Signed by: / j
{‘ ] /(_,-‘ \'r\h k,___ i._,,»v'""‘
.7 ':// K ,.n-"""lv .
\ ff""/\‘f‘,.-f):i’. e .
Per. - Pt
The Teronto-Dominion.Bank

528322 (0212)



Standard Conditions
Confirmation of credit application details;
No change in, and the accuracy of, the information provided;
Execution of TD Canada Trust documentation,
- The Property meeting TD Canada Trust's normal lending requirements;
- The Property meeting the mortgage default insurer's requirements;
- Valid First Mortgage Security to be provided on the Property.

)

§528322 (0212)



\*-f the co-opetators

A Better PMlace For Youe

INSURED

FRANK CIDADE

3054 FRANZE DR
MISSISSAUGA ON L5A 2R7

This Certificate of Insurance summarizes your coverages, and
shows your poticy's effective and expity dates.

Any premium reimbursement issued by Co-operators General
Insurance Company, during the term of your policy, will be made
payable to the payor on file, as per the information provided by the
insured.

For more information on your property and Hability coverages, refer
to the Your Coverages section of this policy. For information on
your policy coverages and discounts, refer to cooperators.ca.

Summary of insured ftems

Your Certificate of Insurance

Home Insurance Policy No. 4000546988
Underwritten by Co-operators General Insurance Company

EFFECTIVE DATE
April 3, 2017 at 12:01 AM

EXPIRY DATE
Aprit 3, 2018 at 12:01 AM

All imes are local times at the postal address of the Insured.

Questions?
NELSON MELO & ASSOCIATES INC at 905-627-5429

12 2 CASTLEWOOD BLVD
DUNDAS, ON L9H 7M8

PREMIUM
Location 1: 2604-510 CURRAN PLACE, MISSISSAUGA, ON _ $158.00
sty sorage B e _ V “ o 00
Ontario Tax (Taxable premium: $219.00) R 41762
Total policy cost $236. 52
Location 1: 2604-510 CURRAN PLACE, MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B 0J8
POLICY TYPE: Tenants Prestige

DEDUCTIBLE LIMIT PREMIUM
Property Coverage e e e 31,000 S
Personal Property - including replacementcost $30,000 $14200
Loss of Use of Your Dweiling $6,000 tncluded
Additional Property Coverage/ERdOrSEmENts e
Extended Water Coverage - Level 2 $1,000 - $16.00
- Replacement Cost
POy LMt e ot e et e . B
Evacuataon Order - - Included
Premium for property coverage for Location 1 $158.00

J/&Uﬁw A—CCOUNT # 00?330570?

The pelicy contains a clause that may limit the amount payable.

DATE PREPARED: APRIL 3, 2017

PAGE 3 OF 48



SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIGNS.

[THIS DO CUMENT IS PRINTED DN WATERMARKED PAPER.

The Toronto-Dominion Bank 81155912
4555 HURONTARIO STREET UNIT C10 DATE 2 - 4—08
MISSISSAUGA, ON L4z i k| 9\%}490

TransitSefialNo.  1309-81155912
Pay to the AMACO I I
Order of N CITY CENTRE SEVEN NEW DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP $ werran] 725,00
Q0100 Canadian Dollars

Number

WA LLS59 L2 12096 & amO0 L w3g04"

QW""L
A?ra/"]
- &5

[




